

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) D.No(s).1045/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2005 in DBCRLA No. 164/2001 of The  
HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR BENCH)

RAJESH MALI @ RAJESH PANDEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 19/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

None

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following

O R D E R

There is a delay of 257 days in filing the special leave petition. Counsel for the

petitioner is not present even on the second call. Delay in filing the special leave

petition is condoned. We have ourselves gone through the special leave petition and do not find that a case for interference is made out. Accordingly, the special leave petition is dismissed for non-prosecution as well as on merits.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master