

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1045/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/02/2007 in CRLM No. 75054/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARENDER SINGH NAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA TR.INVESTIGATING OFFR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for Stay and impleadment and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 21/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. J.K. Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Vohra, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Singh, Adv.
Ms. Rachna Gollacha, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Gaur, 'Naseem', Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Crl.M.P. No.6222/07 has been filed by the complainant for
impleading him as party in the SLP.

Since from the order impugned in the SLP, it appears that the
applicant's counsel had appeared and represented the applicant in the court
below, we see no reason not to allow such prayer for impleadment.

Accordingly, the said application is allowed. Let the applicant/complainant be
added as a party in the special leave petition. Place this matter for further
consideration 8 weeks hence. The petitioner shall take steps to file the
amended memo within the aforesaid period.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master