

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1045/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/02/2007 in CRLM No.  
75054/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARENDER SINGH NAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA TR.INVESTIGATING OFFR.&ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for Stay and exemption from filing O.T. and  
office report )

Date: 06/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.D.P. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shuchita Shrivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

R1 Mr. Roopansh Purohit, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Gaur, 'Naseem', Adv.

St. of Haryana Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted. The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1740 OF 2008  
(Arising out of SLP(Crl.) No.1045/0)

Harender Singh Nain

...APPELLANT(S)

Versus

State of Haryana through Investigating  
Officer

..RESPONDENT (S)

ORDER

Leave granted.

Having heard learned counsel for the respective parties, we dispose of the appeal by directing the appellant to surrender before the Court below within a week from date. On such surrender, the Trial Court shall grant bail to the appellant to the satisfaction on such conditions as may be necessary to

-2-

its satisfaction on such conditions as may be necessary to do away with any apprehension that the respondent - wife may have with regard to her safety in proceeding the complaint case.

Till date of such surrender, the appellant shall not be arrested in connection with the case.

.....J.  
( ALTAMAS KABIR )

( MARKANDEY KATJU )

New Delhi,  
November 06,2008.